
MSHSL Section 1AA Championships Girls 
Brooktree Golf Course, Owatonna     Oct. 24, 2019 
 
  1 Farmington               39    1    5   10   11   12   13   18  18:50.5  1:28.1 
  2 Lakeville South          94    3   14   15   24   38   44   76  19:29.1  1:59.4 
  3 Owatonna                167    8   22   42   46   49   53   69  20:04.1  1:47.2 
  4 Roch Century            168    9   31   32   39   57   58   81  20:10.2  1:59.5 
  5 Northfield/Artech       174   17   30   35   40   52   54   63  20:13.1  1:12.4 
  6 Red Wing                177    6   27   43   45   56   73   98  20:05.0  2:07.2 
  7 Lakeville North         197    4   25   26   67   75   82  102  20:17.7  3:27.9 
  8 Faribault               208    7   36   51   55   59   80   85  20:21.4  2:19.3 
  9 Winona                  223   16   28   47   62   70  107       20:36.8  2:12.2 
 10 Waseca                  230    2   19   61   71   77   88   93  20:27.9  3:58.6 
 11 Roch Mayo               295   23   60   66   68   78   92   99  21:09.8  2:00.1 
 12 Austin                  310   21   29   74   91   95   97  103  21:21.9  3:02.1 
 13 Byron                   318   33   37   48   96  104  105  112  21:25.5  2:53.5 
 14 Hastings                353   20   65   79   89  100  101  106  21:38.7  3:22.3 
 15 Roch John Marshall      354   41   64   72   87   90   94  108  21:35.8  2:00.0 
 16 Albert Lea              397   34   83   84   86  110            22:07.0  3:35.7 
 17 Kasson-Mantorville      497   50  109  111  113  114  115       23:30.8  4:10.8 
 
1. Farmington 
    1  Anna Fenske, 11          17:52.1   
    5  Mariah Fenske, 8         18:36.2   
   10  Laura Mcgregor, 11       19:08.6   
   11  Mackenzy Lippold, 8      19:15.0   
   12  Marianah Scott, 8        19:20.2   
   13  Lindsey Woestehoff, 7    19:23.7   
   18  Sophia Taarud, 11        19:34.1   
Total Time = 1:34:12.1     Total Places = 39 
 
2. Lakeville South 
    3  Brianne Brewster, 12     18:19.4   
   14  Avery Heinz, 9           19:25.9   
   15  Brycelyn Brewster, 10    19:26.3   
   24  Annabelle King, 8        19:54.9   
   38  Cassie Jenny, 12         20:18.8   
   44  Elsie Peterson, 8        20:26.0   
   76  Annika Emerson, 12       21:52.4   
Total Time = 1:37:25.3     Total Places = 94 
 
3. Owatonna 
    8  Carsyn Brady, 8          18:51.1   
   22  Jaci Burtis, 10          19:54.1   
   42  Kaitlin Bruessel, 9      20:23.4   
   46  Laura Stevensen, 10      20:33.5   
   49  Jeni Burtis, 10          20:38.3   
   53  Madelin Bruessel, 11     20:45.7   
   69  Zinash Valen, 11         21:36.8   
Total Time = 1:40:20.4     Total Places = 167 
 
4. Roch Century 
    9  Ava Nuttall, 12          19:04.3   
   31  Morgan Morey, 8          20:11.9   
   32  Kennedy Speer, 10        20:12.0   
   39  Gracie Shannon, 11       20:19.0   
   57  Ryaan Speer, 7           21:03.8   
   58  Kylie Wees, 12           21:04.8   
   81  Heather Wilaby, 12       22:00.5   
Total Time = 1:40:51.0     Total Places = 168 
 
5. Northfield/Artech 
   17  Nicole Theberath, 11     19:32.9   
   30  Adriana Fleming, 10      20:11.2   
   35  Clara Lippert, 10        20:15.8   
   40  Anna Forbord, 7          20:19.9   
   52  Erica Loe, 11            20:45.3   
   54  Kyra Price, 12           20:48.9   
   63  Katarina Schroeer, 12    21:15.7   
Total Time = 1:41:05.1     Total Places = 174 



 
6. Red Wing 
    6  Grace Johnson, 12        18:44.6   
   27  Addison Fjetland, 8      19:56.6   
   43  Grace Dube, 12           20:25.2   
   45  Tori Leitner, 11         20:26.4   
   56  Audrey Lahammer, 11      20:51.8   
   73  Annika Johnson, 7        21:40.5   
   98  Bri Novak, 10            22:54.6   
Total Time = 1:40:24.6     Total Places = 177 
 
7. Lakeville North 
    4  Claire Vukovics, 7       18:23.2   
   25  Bayliss Flynn, 9         19:55.3   
   26  Ella Raiche, 8           19:55.9   
   67  Kennedy Bueno, 10        21:22.7   
   75  Alyssa Seal, 11          21:51.1   
   82  Audrey Stark, 12         22:01.8   
  102  Grete Engels, 10         23:01.6   
Total Time = 1:41:28.2     Total Places = 197 
 
8. Faribault 
    7  Madelyn Skjeveland, 12   18:48.1   
   36  Gabrielle Yetzer, 11     20:16.1   
   51  Ruby Gernandt, 11        20:44.2   
   55  Mariana Foxhoven, 8      20:50.9   
   59  Felicity Foxhoven, 10    21:07.4   
   80  Emily Wilder, 12         21:58.8   
   85  Philomena Foxhoven, 12   22:11.9   
Total Time = 1:41:46.7     Total Places = 208 
 
9. Winona 
   16  Anni Skillicorn, 12      19:26.9   
   28  Emily Carrie, 12         20:08.2   
   47  Carol Miller, 12         20:35.1   
   62  Kaia Hamilton, 12        21:14.8   
   70  Colleen Halleck, 11      21:39.0   
  107  Julia Kronebusch, 11     23:24.6   
Total Time = 1:43:04.0     Total Places = 223 
 
10. Waseca 
    2  Ella Dufault, 9          17:56.2   
   19  Callie Dufault, 7        19:35.0   
   61  Evelyn O'Brien, 8        21:13.9   
   71  Cora McCabe, 10          21:39.3   
   77  Brittney Draeger, 11     21:54.7   
   88  Lilly Halla, 10          22:16.6   
   93  Alayna Akers, 10         22:41.2   
Total Time = 1:42:19.1     Total Places = 230 
 
11. Roch Mayo 
   23  Arely Jaime-Luevano, 11  19:54.9   
   60  Elizabeth Wiederholt, 10 21:09.7   
   66  Hadley Jensen, 10        21:21.7   
   68  Abigail Rowekamp, 11     21:27.4   
   78  Katarina Larsen, 7       21:54.9   
   92  Sydney Hanson, 12        22:27.1   
   99  Tierra Ruggeberg, 11     22:54.8   
Total Time = 1:45:48.6     Total Places = 295 
 
12. Austin 
   21  Nadia Vaughn, 10         19:45.5   
   29  Marissa Shute, 7         20:10.7   
   74  Cassidy Shute, 9         21:42.0   
   91  Lillyan Weise, 8         22:23.7   
   95  Lauren Schmidt, 11       22:47.6   
   97  Ruby Kvam, 9             22:51.1   
  103  Ava Neitzell, 10         23:02.0   
Total Time = 1:46:49.5     Total Places = 310 
 



13. Byron 
   33  Michaela Hamilton, 9     20:14.2   
   37  Taylor Matter, 7         20:18.3   
   48  Kailey Schneider, 8      20:36.6   
   96  Abbie Halfman, 11        22:50.5   
  104  Cambelle Johnson, 8      23:07.7   
  105  Lindsey Dickison, 10     23:07.9   
  112  Emma Fink, 9             24:01.0   
Total Time = 1:47:07.3     Total Places = 318 
 
14. Hastings 
   20  Linnea Urban, 11         19:36.2   
   65  Genevieve Lawson, 8      21:21.5   
   79  Skylar Little Soldier, 8 21:55.9   
   89  Jordyn Doughty, 8        22:21.1   
  100  Autumn Adricula, 10      22:58.4   
  101  Elise Atkins, 8          22:59.6   
  106  Brooke Erickson, 11      23:15.0   
Total Time = 1:48:13.1     Total Places = 353 
 
15. Roch John Marshall 
   41  Greta Freed, 11          20:21.9   
   64  Caitlin Graves, 11       21:20.6   
   72  Lydia Bergerson, 12      21:40.0   
   87  Alexa Hoyme, 12          22:14.3   
   90  Abigail Frei, 12         22:21.9   
   94  Taylor Adams, 9          22:46.6   
  108  Kaylee Rauchwarter, 12   23:29.6   
Total Time = 1:47:58.7     Total Places = 354 
 
16. Albert Lea 
   34  Shelby Evans, 7          20:14.7   
   83  Joey Maiden, 9           22:06.2   
   84  Jaira Maligaya, 9        22:09.4   
   86  Mya Hanke, 7             22:13.9   
  110  Jaiden Venem, 11         23:50.4   
Total Time = 1:50:34.6     Total Places = 397 
 
17. Kasson-Mantorville 
   50  Adisen Skov, 8           20:41.8   
  109  Kristina Anderson, 10    23:30.3   
  111  Nicole Kress, 12         23:50.5   
  113  Melanie Kress, 11        24:38.8   
  114  Emma Hammill, 10         24:52.5   
  115  Macy Wilhelm, 9          24:52.6   
Total Time = 1:57:33.9     Total Places = 497 
 
    1     1  Anna Fenske, 11          17:52.1    Farmington            
    2     2  Ella Dufault, 9          17:56.2    Waseca                
    3     3  Brianne Brewster, 12     18:19.4    Lakeville South       
    4     4  Claire Vukovics, 7       18:23.2    Lakeville North       
    5     5  Mariah Fenske, 8         18:36.2    Farmington            
    6     6  Grace Johnson, 12        18:44.6    Red Wing              
    7     7  Madelyn Skjeveland, 12   18:48.1    Faribault             
    8     8  Carsyn Brady, 8          18:51.1    Owatonna              
    9     9  Ava Nuttall, 12          19:04.3    Roch Century          
   10    10  Laura Mcgregor, 11       19:08.6    Farmington            
   11    11  Mackenzy Lippold, 8      19:15.0    Farmington            
   12    12  Marianah Scott, 8        19:20.2    Farmington            
   13    13  Lindsey Woestehoff, 7    19:23.7    Farmington            
   14    14  Avery Heinz, 9           19:25.9    Lakeville South       
   15    15  Brycelyn Brewster, 10    19:26.3    Lakeville South       
   16    16  Anni Skillicorn, 12      19:26.9    Winona                
   17    17  Nicole Theberath, 11     19:32.9    Northfield/Artech     
   18    18  Sophia Taarud, 11        19:34.1    Farmington            
   19    19  Callie Dufault, 7        19:35.0    Waseca                
   20    20  Linnea Urban, 11         19:36.2    Hastings              
   21    21  Nadia Vaughn, 10         19:45.5    Austin                
   22    22  Jaci Burtis, 10          19:54.1    Owatonna              
   23    23  Arely Jaime-Luevano, 11  19:54.9    Roch Mayo             



   24    24  Annabelle King, 8        19:54.9    Lakeville South       
   25    25  Bayliss Flynn, 9         19:55.3    Lakeville North       
   26    26  Ella Raiche, 8           19:55.9    Lakeville North       
   27    27  Addison Fjetland, 8      19:56.6    Red Wing              
   28    28  Emily Carrie, 12         20:08.2    Winona                
   29    29  Marissa Shute, 7         20:10.7    Austin                
   30    30  Adriana Fleming, 10      20:11.2    Northfield/Artech     
   31    31  Morgan Morey, 8          20:11.9    Roch Century          
   32    32  Kennedy Speer, 10        20:12.0    Roch Century          
   33    33  Michaela Hamilton, 9     20:14.2    Byron                 
   34    34  Shelby Evans, 7          20:14.7    Albert Lea            
   35    35  Clara Lippert, 10        20:15.8    Northfield/Artech     
   36    36  Gabrielle Yetzer, 11     20:16.1    Faribault             
   37    37  Taylor Matter, 7         20:18.3    Byron                 
   38    38  Cassie Jenny, 12         20:18.8    Lakeville South       
   39    39  Gracie Shannon, 11       20:19.0    Roch Century          
   40    40  Anna Forbord, 7          20:19.9    Northfield/Artech     
   41    41  Greta Freed, 11          20:21.9    Roch John Marshall    
   42    42  Kaitlin Bruessel, 9      20:23.4    Owatonna              
   43    43  Grace Dube, 12           20:25.2    Red Wing              
   44    44  Elsie Peterson, 8        20:26.0    Lakeville South       
   45    45  Tori Leitner, 11         20:26.4    Red Wing              
   46    46  Laura Stevensen, 10      20:33.5    Owatonna              
   47    47  Carol Miller, 12         20:35.1    Winona                
   48    48  Kailey Schneider, 8      20:36.6    Byron                 
   49    49  Jeni Burtis, 10          20:38.3    Owatonna              
   50    50  Adisen Skov, 8           20:41.8    Kasson-Mantorville    
   51    51  Ruby Gernandt, 11        20:44.2    Faribault             
   52    52  Erica Loe, 11            20:45.3    Northfield/Artech     
   53    53  Madelin Bruessel, 11     20:45.7    Owatonna              
   54    54  Kyra Price, 12           20:48.9    Northfield/Artech     
   55    55  Mariana Foxhoven, 8      20:50.9    Faribault             
   56    56  Audrey Lahammer, 11      20:51.8    Red Wing              
   57    57  Ryaan Speer, 7           21:03.8    Roch Century          
   58    58  Kylie Wees, 12           21:04.8    Roch Century          
   59    59  Felicity Foxhoven, 10    21:07.4    Faribault             
   60    60  Elizabeth Wiederholt, 10 21:09.7    Roch Mayo             
   61    61  Evelyn O'Brien, 8        21:13.9    Waseca                
   62    62  Kaia Hamilton, 12        21:14.8    Winona                
   63    63  Katarina Schroeer, 12    21:15.7    Northfield/Artech     
   64    64  Caitlin Graves, 11       21:20.6    Roch John Marshall    
   65    65  Genevieve Lawson, 8      21:21.5    Hastings              
   66    66  Hadley Jensen, 10        21:21.7    Roch Mayo             
   67    67  Kennedy Bueno, 10        21:22.7    Lakeville North       
   68    68  Abigail Rowekamp, 11     21:27.4    Roch Mayo             
   69    69  Zinash Valen, 11         21:36.8    Owatonna              
   70    70  Colleen Halleck, 11      21:39.0    Winona                
   71    71  Cora McCabe, 10          21:39.3    Waseca                
   72    72  Lydia Bergerson, 12      21:40.0    Roch John Marshall    
   73    73  Annika Johnson, 7        21:40.5    Red Wing              
   74    74  Cassidy Shute, 9         21:42.0    Austin                
   75    75  Alyssa Seal, 11          21:51.1    Lakeville North       
   76    76  Annika Emerson, 12       21:52.4    Lakeville South       
   77    77  Brittney Draeger, 11     21:54.7    Waseca                
   78    78  Katarina Larsen, 7       21:54.9    Roch Mayo             
   79    79  Skylar Little Soldier, 8 21:55.9    Hastings              
   80    80  Emily Wilder, 12         21:58.8    Faribault             
   81    81  Heather Wilaby, 12       22:00.5    Roch Century          
   82    82  Audrey Stark, 12         22:01.8    Lakeville North       
   83    83  Joey Maiden, 9           22:06.2    Albert Lea            
   84    84  Jaira Maligaya, 9        22:09.4    Albert Lea            
   85    85  Philomena Foxhoven, 12   22:11.9    Faribault             
   86    86  Mya Hanke, 7             22:13.9    Albert Lea            
   87    87  Alexa Hoyme, 12          22:14.3    Roch John Marshall    
   88    88  Lilly Halla, 10          22:16.6    Waseca                
   89    89  Jordyn Doughty, 8        22:21.1    Hastings              
   90    90  Abigail Frei, 12         22:21.9    Roch John Marshall    
   91    91  Lillyan Weise, 8         22:23.7    Austin                
   92    92  Sydney Hanson, 12        22:27.1    Roch Mayo             
   93    93  Alayna Akers, 10         22:41.2    Waseca                



   94    94  Taylor Adams, 9          22:46.6    Roch John Marshall    
   95    95  Lauren Schmidt, 11       22:47.6    Austin                
   96    96  Abbie Halfman, 11        22:50.5    Byron                 
   97    97  Ruby Kvam, 9             22:51.1    Austin                
   98    98  Bri Novak, 10            22:54.6    Red Wing              
   99    99  Tierra Ruggeberg, 11     22:54.8    Roch Mayo             
  100   100  Autumn Adricula, 10      22:58.4    Hastings              
  101   101  Elise Atkins, 8          22:59.6    Hastings              
  102   102  Grete Engels, 10         23:01.6    Lakeville North       
  103   103  Ava Neitzell, 10         23:02.0    Austin                
  104   104  Cambelle Johnson, 8      23:07.7    Byron                 
  105   105  Lindsey Dickison, 10     23:07.9    Byron                 
  106   106  Brooke Erickson, 11      23:15.0    Hastings              
  107   107  Julia Kronebusch, 11     23:24.6    Winona                
  108   108  Kaylee Rauchwarter, 12   23:29.6    Roch John Marshall    
  109   109  Kristina Anderson, 10    23:30.3    Kasson-Mantorville    
  110   110  Jaiden Venem, 11         23:50.4    Albert Lea            
  111   111  Nicole Kress, 12         23:50.5    Kasson-Mantorville    
  112   112  Emma Fink, 9             24:01.0    Byron                 
  113   113  Melanie Kress, 11        24:38.8    Kasson-Mantorville    
  114   114  Emma Hammill, 10         24:52.5    Kasson-Mantorville    
  115   115  Macy Wilhelm, 9          24:52.6    Kasson-Mantorville    
 
 


